Men 50 Yard Free

Name Age

Risley, Quinn
Dumford, Sam
Portland, Brian
Powell, Brian
Linden, Matt
Bonanno, Robert
Wenta, Matt
Sgarbossa, Eric
O'Bryan, Lucas
Hernandez,
Kulhavy, David
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Wallace, Ethan
Jalette, Joe

Hicks, Parker
Theodore, Peter
Waldherr, Bailey
Kwak, Josh
Savage, Danny
Hernandez, Kevin
Pitelka, Joe
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Alioto, Jonathan
Delgado, Kevin
Delgado, Chris
Lewandowski,
Natiello, Michael
28 Bush, Cole
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Sgarbossa, Brandon

Dunaway, Roberto

Men 100 Yard Free

TearRinals Time

RB
DGS
HC
HC
LT
DGN
GWGS
LP
LT
RB
HS

ATWB
DGS
YORK
GWGS
YORK
ATWB
HS
LEYD
DGN
ARGO
LEYD
PW
ARGO
PW
FENT
FENT

Name

21.43
21.45
21.57
21.66
21.68
21.77
21.99
22.08
22.09
22.13
22.48
22.52
22.54
23.27
23.28
23.36
23.48
24.19
24.29
24.36
24.63
25.07
25.31
26.49
26.89
27.66
27.79
29.34

Age TearRinals Time

1 Bonneville, Nick
22.49
*2 Portland, Brian
22.67
*2 Risley, Quinn
22.33
Dumford, Sam
22.19
Bonanno, Robert
23.00
Garrow, Jack
23.00
Bowater, William
23.30
Kulhavy, David
23.36
Wenta, Matt
23.74
10 Hsu, Michael
24.09
11 Dade, Jeremy
23.67
12 Wallace, Ethan
23.69
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LT
24.16
HC
24.38
RB
24.72
DGS
24.93
DGN
24.43
LT
25.30
HC
25.34
HS
25.90
GWGS
25.54
GWGS
25.35
LP
26.04
ATWB
26.15

46.65

47.05

47.05

4712

47.43

48.30

48.64

49.26

49.28

49.44

49.71

49.84

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28
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Results
Sgarbossa, Brandon

24.00
Hernandez,
23.43
Morlock, Matt
24.53
Waldherr, Bailey
24.93
Marlott, Alex
25.49
Kwak, Josh
25.45
McCormack,
25.81
Toner, Jack
26.06
Malo, Jake
27.08
Mojica, Nazario
27.38
Gorski, Kamil
27.09
Delgado, Kevin
28.99
Lewandowski,
29.79
Delgado, Chris
Bush, Cole
31.80
Alexander, Jordan

Men 200 Yard Free

Name Age

1 Bonneville, Nick
23.26

2 Hewett, Ben
24.44

3 Pircon, Adam
24.59

4 Bowater, William
24.34

5 Msciwojewski,
2451

6 Hsu, Michael
25.17

*7 Curtis, Timo
24.97

*7 Dade, Jeremy
23.80

9 Colon, Anthony
24.75

10 Waldherr, Flanigan

24.94
11 Chu, Ryan

23.79
12 Ellstrom, Ben

25.84

LP
2591
RB
27.80
DGS
26.93
YORK
26.97
YORK
27.54
ATWB
27.68
HS
28.25
DGN
28.10
LEYD
29.31
ARGO
29.61
LEYD
31.68
PW
33.25
PW
33.14
ARGO
FENT
35.23
FENT

49.91

51.23

51.46

51.90

53.03

53.13

54.06

54.16

56.39

56.99

58.77

1:02.24

1:02.93

1:05.04
1:07.03

1:12.18

TearRinals Time

LT
25.24
LT
25.94
HC
26.31
HC
26.76
LP
27.03
GWGS
27.66
GWGS
27.18
LP
26.87
RB
27.27
YORK
27.70
HS
26.48
DGN
26.99

1:41.35
26.09
1:43.75
26.66
1:43.77
26.21
1:44.61
26.60
1:46.96
28.13
1:48.01
27.95
1:48.96
28.60
1:48.96
29.00
1:49.33
28.57
1:49.36
28.57
1:49.95
28.90
1:50.14
28.11

26.76

26.71

26.66

26.91

27.29

27.23

28.21

29.29

28.74

28.15

30.78

29.20

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Fiorini, Jack
25.09
Chmela, Andy
25.19
Georgopulos,
25.33
Deutscher, Matt
25.69
Thompson, Blake
26.83
Alsip, Sam
26.26
Thompson,
26.75
Toner, Jack
26.39
Obrzut, Nick
27.23
Sutkus, Andrew
27.58
Dunaway, Roberto
27.45
Radziszewski, Tom
30.80
Natiello, Michael
30.36
Alexander, Jordan
34.99

Men 500 Yard Free

1

Name Age

Hewett, Ben

25.47
28.19
27.83
2 Walker, Spencer
25.63
28.49
28.64
3 Pircon, Adam
25.64
28.76
28.97
4 Msciwojewski,
25.69
29.99
29.73
5 Waldherr, Flanigan
25.62
29.55
30.21
6 King, Evan
25.59
29.40
3111

YORK
27.48
DGS
28.41
RB
28.16
DGS
28.75
LEYD
29.16
HS
29.71
ATWB
29.21
DGN
29.54
ATWB
29.89
ARGO
31.34
ARGO
30.81
LEYD
35.43
FENT
35.88
FENT
38.77

1:50.15
29.24
1:51.89
29.20
1:53.10
30.35
1:53.70
29.72
1:55.91
30.34
1:56.82
30.92
1:57.16
30.72
1:57.51
31.20
2:01.48
31.98
2:03.16
32.74
2:03.63
32.89
2:18.52
36.69
2:22.74
38.16
2:38.70
41.60

TearRinals Time

LT
27.44
28.13
27.61

LT
28.16
28.59
27.55

HC
27.93
28.74
27.79

LP
27.99
29.63
27.63

YORK
28.04
29.99
28.56

HC
27.74
29.37
30.27

4:35.77
27.62
27.88

4:41.36
28.75
28.07

4:42.85
28.79
28.56

4:49.12
28.73
29.91

4:50.53
29.07
29.88

4:51.11
28.07
30.02

28.34

29.09

29.26

29.54

29.58

29.93

30.48

30.38

32.38

31.50

32.48

35.60

38.34

43.34

27.88
21.72

28.73
28.75

28.59
29.08

29.57
30.25

29.09
30.52

28.77
30.77
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Results
(Men 500 Yard Free) 21 Strycharz, Michael ATWB 5:57.30 24 Barajas, Jose PW 1:42.24
7 Fiorini, Jack YORK 4:54.25 29.21 34.15 37.84 36.63 50.72 5152
26.29 28.47 29.46 30.09 37.83 36.81 36.21 36,51
30.19 30.30 29.99 29.93 36.83 35.28 Men i‘ggq:ard Breaf;ge Tearfinals Time
30.28 29.25 22 Dorrance, John HS 6:06.79 1 Credit, Weston LT 5761
8 Chmela, Andy DGS 5:00.07 20.25 3323 34.83 36.79 26,90 3071
25.66 29.05 30.15 31.00 38.39 3853 38.73 3913 oyilips, Ciris T 5037
31.20 31.34 30.93 31.06 39.35 38.56 2818 3119
?’_0'76 2892 Men 100 Yard Back 3 Sgarbossa, Eric LP 59.61
9 Walsh, Tim RB 5:0081 Name Age  Teainals Time 27.60 3201
25.68 29.25 s0.64 3064 1 Walker, Spencer LT 5211 4 Dietrich, Michael HC 59.79
3091 3145 30.66 31.33 25.41 26.70 28.47 31.32
30.84 2941 2 Smith, Craig HC 52.36 5 Chu, Ryan HS 1:00.25
10 Deutscher, Matt DGS 5:06.07 2559 26.77 28.04 3221
27.07 2963 3045 3118 3 Yang, Jason HS 53.22 6 Bayer, Brian LP 1:00.64
3127 31.35 31.95 3161 25.82 27.40 2852 3212
3191 2965 4 Garrow, Jack LT 5331 7 Leader, Billy HC 10077
11 Georgopulos, RB 51351 25.62 27.69 28.22 3255
2153 81.29 31.13 8141 5 Ferguson, lan HC 54.42 8 Rosa, Dominic RB 1:01.06
3181 32.34 3288 33.08 25.66 28.76 2852 3254
3251 29.53 6 Walsh, Tim RB 55.91 9 Allendorfer, Dexter ~ DGS 1:02.49
12 Thompson, Blake LEYD 5:13.90 26.86 29.05 28.80 33.69
2794 3066 31.54 32,08 7 Curtis, Timo GWGS 56.51 10 Chavez, Christian RB 1:03.54
3253 3250 3260 3229 27.92 28.59 28.87 3467
31.82 2994 8 Ellstrom, Ben DGN 56.59 11 Pieper, Riley GWGS  1:03.79
13 Slade, Jake LP 5:14.03 27.06 2953 29.50 34.29
28.08 3050 8104 3192 g Theodore, Peter  GWGS 5792 12 Costello, Jack DGN 1:04.01
32.30 33.00 3259 3240 28.14 20.78 30.26 33.75
3206 30.14 10 Martinez, Hugo DGN 58.11 13 Shin, Kedrick HS 1:04.05
14 Schoenfeld, Jack GWGS 5:14.23 28.01 3010 2964 3441
2833 8090 3200 322144 Hentrich, Brenden  LP 5851 14 Holm, Ryan GWGS 10743
31.91 32.29 3284 82.30 28.16 30.35 3153 35.90
31.25 3020 12 Colon, Anthony RB 58.67 15 Gentile, Luke DGS 1:00.14
15 Lyon, Seanessy DGN 5:15.07 28.03 3064 3269 36.45
2834 3083 3173 31.98 13 Thompson, ATWB 58.71 16 Dimer, Jimmy ARGO 1:09.76
32.35 32.13 32.79 32.83 28,43 2028 33.00 36.76
3221 20.88
14 Tase, Alex YORK 59.52 17 McKenna, Tyler YORK 1:10.71
16 Maloney, Sean GWGS 5:24.39 2851 31.01 33.12 37.59
28.04 31.69 32.13 8276 5 Morlock, Matt DGS 1:00.19 18 Malo, Jake LEYD 1:11.32
3337 33.60 33.09 3382 2024 30.95 3371 3761
3364 31.65 16 Gussy, Robert LEYD 1:00.42 19 Blum, John YORK 1:12.42
17 Ryden, Jaden DGN 5:26.07 29.42 31.00 33.97 38.45
20.32 31.80 3251 271 17 Marlott, Alex YORK  1:00.50 20 Pitelka, Joe DGN 1:13.06
32.95 32.76 33.66 33.34 20.17 31.33 33.22 39.84
i 34',18 3284 18 Alioto, Jonathan LEYD 1:00.71 21 Roucka, Jake ATWB 1:13.98
18 Chmliewski, LEYD 5:27.52 29.66 31.05 35.43 38.55
28.42 3147 3216 3341 19 Gorman, Joe LP 1:03.25 22 Radziszewski, Tom  LEYD 1:14.74
3357 33.86 33.87 33.95 2116 3209 35.96 3878
R 32.82 20 McCormack, HS 1:03.70 23 Grygo, Jacob ATWB 1:18.89
19 Kirin, Ryan HS 5:35.58 31.36 3234 36.01 42.88
27.44 3042 3231 33.54 21 Woywod, John DGS 1:03.84 24 Ocampo, Fernando PW 1:37.41
34.30 35.46 35.68 36.21 31.35 3249 43.89 53.52
3577 3445 22 Parent, Burke ATWB  1:0617 25 Dumasius, Lukas  PW 1:47.43
20 Grygo, Jacob ATWB  5:36.15 3253 33.64 4629 10114
28.55 3191 34.32 3454 53 Mojica, Nazario ARGO  1:09.89
34.40 35.03 34.79 34.93 2458 2531

34.85 32.83



2015 IHSA Sectionals - 2/21/2015

Results
Men 100 Yard El 4 Gruchala, Tommy HC 1:58.61 16 Rivera, Saul ATWB 164.60
y . . 25.21 29.93 35.02 28.45 17 Bielobradek, Matt RB 102.40
Name Age TearRinals Time 5 Shin Kedrick Hs 9:00.22
in, Kedricl :00.
1 Reyes, Franco HC 50.39 o5 03 2960 3504 29,60 Men 200 Yard Free Relay
23.53 26.86 N ’ ) ' Team Relay Finals Time
2 Garza, Kevin RB 50.94 6 Bayer, Brian LP 2:00.39 1LT 1:25.96
24.08 26.86 26'_21_ 3057 34.49 2912 Linden, Matt O'Bryan, Lucas
3 Yang, Jason HS 52.55 7 Rosa, Dominic RB 2:03.94 Claesson, Henry Breitenbucher, Ben
2433 28.22 26.24 32.05 35.37 30.28 21.77 21.76 21.44 20.99
4 Claesson, Henry LT 52.59 8 Rosa, Joey RB 2:05.79 2 HC 1:26.00
24.68 27.91 2564 32.50 37.59 30.06 Reyes, Franco Powell, Brian
5 O'Bryan, Lucas LT 53.88 9 Howlett, Ben YORK 2:07.91 Pircon, Adam Portland, Brian
24.85 29.03 26.03 3310 38.66 3012 21.81 21.34 2155 21.30
6 SU, Michael HC 54.14 10 Bean, Chris GWGS 2:08.48 3 RB 1:26.59
25.17 28.97 2671 3355 37.68 30.54 Garza, Kevin Hernandez, Christian
7 Rosa, Joey RB 54.39 11 Benge, ’\;Zt;l 34D3G7N 382;:39-59 ros3 Rosa, Joey Risley, Quinn
25.40 28.99 | : : : : 2222 2167 22.10 20.60
8 Howlett, Ben YORK 55.32 12 Maloney, Sean GWGS 2:11.22 4 GWGS 1:30.61
25.67 29.65 ) 26-58 34.06 38.68 31.70 Curtis, Timo Hsu, Michael
9 Benge, Matt DGN 56.18 13 Gentile, Luke DGS 2:12.44 Theodore, Peter Wenta, Matt
26.29 29.89 28.04I 35.19 38.?3 30.68 23.42 22.22 22.34 22.63
10 Martinez, Hugo DGN 56.52 14 McKenna, Tyler YORK 2:13.62 5 DGN 1:33.82
25.71 30.81 29.42 33.94 39.72 30.54 Benge, Matt Pitelka, Joe
11 Bean, Chris GWGS 56.54 15 Lyon, Seanessy DGN 2:14.85 Toner,;;;lz " EIIstrozrr:;,gBSen s
26.67 29.87 ' ?8.14 36.98 40.?.6 29.57 R . . i_33 " .
12 Gorman, Joe Lp 5712 16 Dimer, Jimmy ARGO 2:18.98 6 ' 33.84
25,97 3115 29.16 39.13 39.02 31.67 Waldherr, Bailey Waldherr, Flanigan
’ ) : Hicks, Parker Fiorini, Jack
13 Wing, Eric HS 57.80 17 Woywod, John DGS 2:19.84
26,64 3116 30.14 34.34 41.95 33.41 24.13 22.84 23.59 23.28
' ' hmliewski :20. 7 ATWB 1:35.98
14 Slade, Jake Lp 58.72 18 Chmliewski, LEYD 2:20.07 . .
2713 3159 30.29 35.19 43.00 31.59 Obrzut, Nick Florey, Patrick
' : 19 Sternik, Mateusz HS 2:22.40 Kwak, Josh Wallace, Ethan
15 Holm, Ryan GWGS 58.92
30.54 36.48 43.29 32.09 25.70 2445 23.42 2241
27.41 3151 .
) 20 Roucka, Jake ATWB 2:22.46 8 HS 1:37.63
16 Gussy, Robert LEYD 1:00.45 Wing. Eri McC K. Matth
2779 3266 30.89 38.57 39.72 33.28 ing, Eric cCormack, Matthew
) ' ; . Milosevich, Danny Savage, Danny
17 Mikluyk, Nick YORK 1:00.58 21 Bayer, Eric LP 2:24.71 2070 a1 24,03 23,86
28.32 3226 30.39 39.82 40.60 33.96 : : : :
' \ 22 Sifuentes, Matthew ~ LEYD 2:32.35 9 LEYD 1:42.43
18 Sutkus, Andrew ARGO 1:00.84 ’ Malo. Jake Gorski. Kamil
28.18 3266 30.31 40.17 46.20 35.67 o ’ )
' ) : 23 Jez, Paul ATWB 2:32.66 Sifuentes, Matthew Hernandez, Kevin
19 Hernandez, Kevin LEYD 1:01.81 26.53 25.84 25.39 24.67
29.58 35.74 50.32 37.02 ’ ’ ’ '
29.17 32.64 10 PW 1:59.20
20 Jalette, Joe DGS 1:02.04 Men 1 mtr Diving Villa, Elijah Lewandowski, Casey
27.60 34.44 Name Age Teaffinals Score Delgado, Kevin Ocampo, Fernando
21 Morlock, Max DGS 1:02.05 1 Scotty, Seamus LT 489.65 33.75 28.64 20.31 27.50
29.22 32.83 2 Barabolak, Peter YORK 472.05 — LP DQ
22 Jez, Paul ATWB 1:05.44 3 Benz, Matt LT 450.65 Bayer, Brian Dade, Jeremy
29.16 36.28 4 Catrambone, Mac RB 443.80 Sgarbossa, Brandon Sgarbossa, Eric
23 Obrzut, Nick ATWB 1:06.12 5 Mohl, Emmett HC 415.50 22.29 21.70 21.83 21.42
30.65 35.47 6 Arnold, Elliott HC 408.80 --- DGS DQ
7 Elisha, Lukas DGN 384.00 Dumford, Sam Jalette, Joe
Men 200 Yard IM .
. . 8 Stumpf, Mike YORK 375.50 Morlock, Matt Chmela, Andy
Name Age TearRinals Time ' 2159 2283 2282 2269
1 Credit, Weston LT 1:55.25 o sa"eJa' Sda” | zigo 223'25 : : : :
25.30 30.13 31.49 2833 0 K’_°”_ty' anue o e z
2 Reyes, Franco HC 1:55.69 1 'W'fet' James =
24.76 30.26 34.93 25,74 12 l[\)/l_c_)r o(r)d, Dawson HS 338.45
3 Phillips, Chris LT 1:57.31 13 Dijar-Ortega, DGS 209.60
24,97 29.21 3412 29.71 14 Arias, Vinnie ARGO 203.50
15 Fischer, Matthew DGS 201.00



Men 400 Yard Free Relay

1

11

Team Relay
LT
Bonneville, Nick
Credit, Weston
22.41 46.95
22.09 46.94
HC
Gruchala, Tommy
Pircon, Adam
23.21 48.43
22.82 47.99
LP
Bayer, Brian
Msciwojewski, Markiz
23.67 49.30
23.05 49.05
HS
Shin, Kedrick
Kulhavy, David
23.35 49.76
23.62 49.82
GWGS
Curtis, Timo
Theodore, Peter
24.20 49.89
23.53 49.10
RB
Garza, Kevin
Hernandez, Christian
23.34 49.08
23.70 49.83
DGN
Martinez, Hugo
Elistrom, Ben
24.88 52.34
24.49 51.01
YORK
Waldherr, Bailey
Howlett, Ben
25.38 53.34
24.38 52.67
ATWB
Thompson, Zachary
Kwak, Josh
25.91 54.20
28.07 51.02
DGS
Deutscher, Matt
Morlock, Max
25.61 53.12
26.16 54.77
LEYD

Sifuentes, Matthew
Chmliewski, Marcin
28.09
2591

58.61
54.65

Finals Time
3:07.61
Breitenbucher, Ben
Linden, Matt
22.12
22.10
3:12.09
Bowater, William
Portland, Brian
22.47
22.19
3:15.56
Dade, Jeremy
Sgarbossa, Brandon
22.71
23.48
3:17.16
Yang, Jason
Chu, Ryan
22.96
22.94
3:18.24
Hsu, Michael
Wenta, Matt
24.05
22.83
3:18.42
Colon, Anthony
Walsh, Tim
23.64
23.55
3:23.98
Lyon, Seanessy
Bonanno, Robert
25.06
22.63
3:29.68
Waldherr, Flanigan
Fiorini, Jack
24.69
24.76
3:29.70
Obrzut, Nick
Wallace, Ethan
54.16
25.69
3:35.65
Morlock, Matt
Allendorfer, Dexter

46.31
4741

48.55
47.12

47.87
49.34

48.13
49.45

50.49
48.76

49.47
50.04

52.86
47.77

52.11
51.56

1:18.79

24.68 51.83
26.33 55.93
3:41.98
Gussy, Robert
Thompson, Blake
26.25 55.76
25.14 52.96
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12 ARGO
Dimer, Jimmy
Mojica, Nazario
28.23
26.30

Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
Relay

Team
1LT
Walker, Spencer
Claesson, Henry
24.41
2 RB
Walsh, Tim
Garza, Kevin
25.39
3 HC
Smith, Craig
Reyes, Franco
25.01
4 HS
Shin, Kedrick
Yang, Jason
26.36
5 DGS
Chmela, Andy
Dumford, Sam
26.94
6 DGN
Martinez, Hugo
Benge, Matt
27.00
7 LP
Hentrich, Brenden
Bayer, Eric
25.76
8 GWGS
Kilinski, John
Bean, Chris
26.83
9 YORK
Marlott, Alex
Howlett, Ben
27.93
10 LEYD
Alioto, Jonathan
Gussy, Robert
28.11
11 ATWB
Thompson, Zachary
Jez, Paul
28.06
12 ARGO
Mojica, Nazario
Sutkus, Andrew
31.46

58.18
55.65

25.55

27.94

28.16

26.89

27.60

29.60

30.46

28.56

31.91

32.03

33.40

32.40

3:47.84
Dunaway, Roberto
Sutkus, Andrew

26.71
27.50

56.46
57.55

Finals Time
1:33.78
Credit, Weston
Linden, Matt
22.64
1:36.62
Chavez, Christian
Risley, Quinn
22.65
1:36.69
Leader, Billy
Powell, Brian
22.21
1:38.80
Chu, Ryan
Kulhavy, David
23.95
1:39.80
Allendorfer, Dexter
Jalette, Joe
23.31
1:42.51
Costello, Jack
Bonanno, Robert
24.54
1:42.93
Msciwojewski, Markiz
Bayer, Brian
24.85
1:44.58
Pieper, Riley
Schoenfeld, Jack
25.21
1:48.20
McKenna, Tyler
Hicks, Parker
25.24
1:52.29
Malo, Jake
Hernandez, Kevin
27.41
1:53.75
Roucka, Jake
Florey, Patrick
35.36
1:56.90
Dimer, Jimmy
Dunaway, Roberto
27.22

21.18

20.64

21.31

21.60

21.95

21.37

21.86

23.98

23.12

24.74

16.93

25.82

Scores - Men

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12
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Lyons

Hinsdale Central
Riverside Brookfield
Hinsdale South

Lake Park

Downers North
Glenbard Coop
York

Downers South

. Addison Willowbrook

Leyden

. Argo

Provioso West

326
2715
170.5

110

106

101

100

83
62
27
19

7



